
2,200.88

1,303.44

262

730.38

-

-

-

-

4,496.26

Location Commencement
Date

No. of
RSPO-certified

ISH in 2020

Total
Land Area of

RSPO-certified
ISH in

2020 (Ha)

No. of
RSPO-

certified
ISH in 2021

Total
Land Area of

RSPO-certified
ISH in

2021 (Ha)

No. of
ISPO-

certified
ISH in 2021

Total
Land Area of

ISPO-certified
ISH in

2021 (Ha)

No. of
RSPO-certified

ISH in 2022

Total
Land Area of

RSPO-certified
ISH in

2022 (Ha)

No. of
ISPO-certified

ISH in 2022

Total
Land Area of

ISPO-certified
ISH in

2022 (Ha)

No. of
RSPO-certified

ISH in 2023

Total
Land Area of

RSPO-certified
ISH in

2023 (Ha)

No. of
ISPO-certified

ISH in 2023

Total
Land Area of

ISPO-certified
ISH in

2023 (Ha)

No. of
ISH

Trained

Total Land
Area of ISH

Trained (Ha)

PT SRR

PT SAR

PT BANI

PT ISB

PT GIN

PT MPG

PT SEC

PT LAP

Apr-15

Oct-16

Oct-16

Oct-16

Dec-18

Apr-19

Nov-19

Jan-21

8,713

8,089

6,647

8,652

800

225

543

854

15,499.00

20,358.00

16,942.00

15,972.00

2,355.97

1,212.68

963.18

1,370.33

Total 74,673.1634,332

735

367

341

649

-

-

-

-

2,092

1,531.29

1,424.26

1,074.60

1,119.29

-

-

-

-

5,229.44

720

318

540

717

-

-

-

-

2,295

1,494.60

1,171.82

1,950.44

1,327.91

-

-

-

-

5,944.77

612

318

-

296

-

-

-

-

1,226

1,159.89

1,171.82

-

430.00

-

-

-

-

2,761.71

1,165

496

802

1,074

-

-

-

-

3,537

2,457.14

1,828.92

2,169.79

2,038.87

-

-

-

-

8,494.72

2,718.35

2,290.70

2,663.03

2,242.71

-

537.26

559.38

-

11,011.43

997

311

-

292

-

-

-

-

1,600

1,998.66

1,145.79

-

419.95

-

-

-

-

3,564.40

Own Mills:
Training for Smallholder

1,279

745

1,024

1,146

-

171

221

-

4,586

1,090

380

104

385

-

-

-

-

1,959

Location Started in No. of
RSPO-certified ISH

Total Land Area of
RSPO-certified ISH (Ha)

No. of
ISH Trained

Total Land Area of
ISH Trained (Ha)

Aceh Tamiang

Musi Banyuasin

Apr-18

Dec-17

290

601

564.06

710.06

Total 1,274.12891

-

-

-

-

-

-

Third-Party Mills:

Location Started in No. of
RSPO-certified ISH

Total Land Area of
RSPO-certified ISH (Ha)

No. of
ISH Trained

Total Land Area of
ISH Trained (Ha)

UNDP, Pelalawan

RA Lalan, Muba

USAID SEGAR, Aceh Utara

Sep-20

Sep-23

Aug-18

883

525

120

2,907.00

-

Total 2,907.001,528

-

-

-

-

-

- - -

-

Collaboration:


