## **Training for Smallholder**

## Own Mills:

Location	Commencement Date	No. of ISH Trained	Total Land Area of ISH Trained (Ha)	No. of RSPO-certified ISH in 2020	Total Land Area of RSPO-certified ISH in 2020 (Ha)	No. of RSPO- certified ISH in 2021	Total Land Area of RSPO-certified ISH in 2021 (Ha)	No. of ISPO- certified ISH in 2021	Total Land Area of ISPO-certified ISH in 2021 (Ha)	No. of RSPO-certified ISH in 2022	Total Land Area of RSPO-certified ISH in 2022 (Ha)	No. of ISPO-certified ISH in 2022	Total Land Area of ISPO-certified ISH in 2022 (Ha)	No. of RSPO-certified ISH in 2023	Total Land Area of RSPO-certified ISH in 2023 (Ha)	No. of ISPO-certified ISH in 2023	Total Land Area of ISPO-certified ISH in 2023 (Ha)
PT SRR	Apr-15	8,713	15,499.00	735	1,531.29	720	1,494.60	612	1,159.89	1,165	2,457.14	997	1,998.66	1,279	2,718.35	1,090	2,200.88
PT SAR	Oct-16	8,089	20,358.00	367	1,424.26	318	1,171.82	318	1,171.82	496	1,828.92	311	1,145.79	745	2,290.70	380	1,303.44
PT BANI	Oct-16	6,647	16,942.00	341	1,074.60	540	1,950.44	-	-	802	2,169.79	-	-	1,024	2,663.03	104	262
PT ISB	Oct-16	8,652	15,972.00	649	1,119.29	717	1,327.91	296	430.00	1,074	2,038.87	292	419.95	1,146	2,242.71	385	730.38
PT GIN	Dec-18	800	2,355.97	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
PT MPG	Apr-19	225	1,212.68	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	171	537.26	-	-
PT SEC	Nov-19	543	963.18	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	221	559.38	-	-
PT LAP	Jan-21	854	1,370.33	-	-	-	-	-	_	-	-	-	-	_	-	-	-
Total		34,332	74,673.16	2,092	5,229.44	2,295	5,944.77	1,226	2,761.71	3,537	8,494.72	1,600	3,564.40	4,586	11,011.43	1,959	4,496.26

## Third-Party Mills:

Location	Started in	No. of ISH Trained	Total Land Area of ISH Trained (Ha)	No. of RSPO-certified ISH	Total Land Area of RSPO-certified ISH (Ha)		
Aceh Tamiang	Apr-18	290	564.06	-	-		
Musi Banyuasin	Dec-17	601	710.06	-	-		
Total		891	1,274.12	-	-		

## Collaboration:

Location	Started in	No. of ISH Trained	Total Land Area of ISH Trained (Ha)	No. of RSPO-certified ISH	Total Land Area of RSPO-certified ISH (Ha)	
UNDP, Pelalawan	Sep-20	883	2,907.00	-	-	
RA Lalan, Muba	Aug-18	525	-	-	-	
USAID SEGAR, Aceh Utara	Sep-23	120	-	-	-	
Total		1,528	2,907.00	-	-	